
PRECINCT FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME ADDRESS1 MAIL ADDRESS Sworn Term Email CAUCUS OFFICE
1 Tammy Berardi 10 Muster Field 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 tberardi44@gmail.com
1 Kevin F. Leary 19 Centennial St. 6/6/2022 5/17/2025 kevinfleary1853@gmail.com Clerk
1 Lucile A. Leary 19 Centennial St. 6/6/2022 5/18/2024 lucilealeary@gmail.com
1 Richard R. O'Keefe 382 Court St. 6/10/2022 5/18/2024 roseok@comcast.net
1 Christine K. Pratt 242 Court St. 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 prattck1@verizon.net Chair
1 Mark Thomas Pulsinelli 50 Spooner St. 6/13/2022 5/20/2023 mpulsinelli14@gmail.com
1 Sarah Lynn Sibley 256 Court St. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 sibley.plymouth1@gmail.com Vice Chair
1 Ashley Alexiss Sullivan 7 1/2 Hamilton St., #2 6/21/2022 5/20/2023 ashleyasullivan@gmail.com
1 Leonard J. Vaz 26 Hamilton St. 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 lentownmeeting@gmail.com
2 Brian John Baragwanath 12 Nicks Rock Rd. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 brianbaragwanath@yahoo.com Clerk
2 Nancy P. Davis 45 Davis St. 6/13/2022 5/18/2024 nancyperrierdavis@gmail.com
2 Katharine Palmer Krampf 5 Shaw Ct. 6/13/2022 5/20/2023 katkrampf@gmail.com
2 Albert Ethan Kusman 15 Cushman St. 6/16/2022 5/20/2023 kusmine@hotmail.com
2 Everett Joseph Malaguti III 6 South Cherry St. 5/24/2022 5/20/2023 emal19@aol.com
2 Thomas A. Pinto 9 Cooper St. 5/25/2022 5/17/2025 tpinto2004@curry.edu Chair
2 John W. Pinto 9 Cooper St. 6/2/2022 5/17/2025 jpinto1179@gmail.com
2 Richard M. Serkey 60 Allerton St. 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 richardmserkey@outlook.com
2 Matthew Aaron Tavares 103 Standish Ave. 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 matthewtavares@gmail.com Vice Chair
3 Michael F. Babini 180 Sandwich Street 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 mbabini@comcast.net Clerk
3 Donna DeFabio Curtin 148 Summer St. 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 dondefcurtin@gmail.com
3 Bill J. Keohan 19 Fremont St. 6/15/2022 5/17/2025 BillKeohan@gmail.com
3 Margaret A. Keohan 19 Fremont St. 6/15/2022 5/20/2023 mkeohan@bridge-rayn.org
3 Constance Ellen Melahoures 15 Fremont St. 5/23/2022 5/20/2023 conmel@aol.com
3 Laurence R. Pizer 9 Stafford Street 5/22/2022 5/17/2025 lapizer@gmail.com Clerk
3 Ann Pizer 9 Stafford St. 5/22/2022 5/18/2024 apizer@outlook.com
3 Gerald E. Sirrico 38 Mayflower St. 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 lhsges@verizon.net Vice Chair
3 Dale M. Webber 20 Stafford St. 5/31/2022 5/18/2024 Union2824@aol.com Chair
4 Alan Costa 63 Harborlight Dr. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 alcosta36@gmail.com
4 Virginia E. Davis 9 Lauren Rd. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 rowshaman@gmail.com
4 Kathleen C. Dunn 85 Warren Ave. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 gordod1@comcast.net
4 Charles Thomas Mathewson 37 Cliff St. 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 qbs1@comcast.net Clerk
4 Clare A. Montanari 71 Harborlight Dr. 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 claremontanari@gmail.com Chair
4 Jad Osmanski 54 Warren Ave. 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 jadosmanski@yahoo.com
4 David B. Peck 16 Overlook Rd. 6/8/2022 5/20/2023 Davidbpeck@aol.com
4 Robert J. Shaw 2 Sweet Amanda's Way 6/3/2022 5/20/2023 shaw.robert1620@gmail.com
4 Charles E. Vautrain III 22 River St. 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 chasvautrain@gmail.com Vice chair
5 Michael R. Landers 51 Jan Marie Dr. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 nightmusicco@verizon.net Chair
5 Michael Joseph Leary 42 Billington Sea Rd. 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 mleary_154@comcast.net
5 Kevin F. Lynch 25 Miller Dr. 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 klynch2515@gmail.com Vice Chair
5 Michael Francis Malone 30 Danforth Lane 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 mmalone8@verizon.net
5 David L. Parker 27 Hopkins Rd. 5/31/2022 5/20/2023 mac02360@gmail.com
5 Robert W. Pazmino 46 Danforth Ln. 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 rpazmino615@gmail.com
5 Therese M. Robinson 71 Jan Marie Dr. 5/31/2022 5/20/2023 skunkamungus1@aol.com
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5 Scott Daniel Stephenson 10 Eaton Way 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 sds999@comcast.net
5 Adam T. Sykes 12 Stoddard St. 5/31/2022 5/18/2024 theadamsykes@gmail.com Clerk
6 William Arienti 23 Highland Ave. PO Box 455 5/23/2022 5/20/2023 billarienti62@gmail.com Chair
6 Colleen Ann Coughlin 48 Arlington Rd. PO Box 205 6/21/2022 5/17/2025 coughlin2505@gmail.com
6 Robert B. Freeland 60 Brook Road PO BOX 466 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 zb1689@aol.com
6 Craig M. French 109 Brentwood Dr. 6/1/2022 5/20/2023 craigmf256@aol.com
6 Peter B. Gellar, Jr. 21 White Horse Rd. PO Box 233 6/3/2022 5/17/2025 pgellar@mail.com
6 Thomas Kelley 36 Cochituate Rd. 6/21/2022 5/17/2025 tkelley154@gmail.com
6 Anthony Mayo 28 Highland Ave. PO Box 1121 6/13/2022 5/20/2023 anthonyamayo@aol.com
6 Paul J. McGee 58 Old Field Rd. 6/7/2022 5/18/2024 pjmcgee50@gmail.com Clerk
6 Maureen Renaud 24 Beaver Dam Rd. 6/7/2022 5/18/2024 maureen.renaud@hotmail.com ViceChair
7 George S Brown 107 Ellisville Dr. PO Box 616 5/23/2022 5/20/2023 pct.7.george.brown@gmail.com ViceChair
7 Edward Gellar 4 Bittersweet Cir. 6/3/2022 5/17/2025 egellar@hotmail.com
7 David Golden 39 Cape Cod Ave. 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 davidmgoldenjr@gmail.com Chair
7 Virginia Johnson 50 Old Beach Rd. 6/14/2022 5/18/2024 vjohnson1940@gmail.com
7 Tammy Johnson 17 Cape Cod Ave 6/14/2022 5/20/2023 mathteach214@yahoo.com
7 Kendra Maksy 914 State Rd. 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 kendramaksy@gmail.com Clerk
7 Susan E. Page 17 Clearwater Dr. PO Box 612 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 auntie317@verizon.net
7 Ida K. Parker 82 Manomet Ave. PO Box 647 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 ikparker@hotmail.com
7 Jacqueline Perkins 25 Park Ave 6/13/2022 5/20/2023 jacquelineperkins@comcast.net
8 Mary Tincher 15 Salt Marsh Lane 9/20/2022 5/20/2023 marytincher@aol.com
8 V. James Grillo IV 45 Spencer Dr 8/18/2022 5/18/2024 grillojamie@gmail.com
8 Polly E. Hare 55 Buckskin Path 6/1/2022 5/20/2023 pollyhare@comcast.net
8 Sybil M. Holland 1926R State Rd. 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 sybildholland@gmail.com
8 Herbert G. McKay 67 Pawtuxet Rd. 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 hgmckay8677@aol.com Chair
8 Jeannette E. McKay 67 Pawtuxet Rd. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 jeannettemckay@aol.com
8 Teresa Marie McKenna 1139 Long Pond Rd. 5/26/2022 5/17/2025 terrycedar@icloud.com
8 Geraldine L. Williams 42 Carter's Bridge Rd. 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 geri3williams@comcast.net Clerk
8 Donald Robert Williams 42 Carter's Bridge Rd. 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 donald_r_williams2003@yahoo.comViceChair
9 James Brown 22 Deer Run 6/13/2022 5/17/2025 jbrownpfd1768@gmail.com
9 Christeen Marie Guadagno 56 Sol Joseph Rd. 6/8/2022 5/20/2023 cguadagno3@gmail.com
9 Victor Hansen 37 Lunn's Way 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 vichansen75@gmail.com Vice Chair
9 Kathryn M. Holmes 40 Sol Joseph Rd. 6/8/2022 5/20/2023 kathrynmarieholmes@gmail.com Chair
9 Teresa M. Kreitzer 34 Nor'East Ln. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 tpekol@hotmail.com Clerk
9 Francis E. Lydon 74 Raymond Rd. 6/7/2022 5/18/2024 frankolyd@aol.com
9 Andrea J. Nedley 83 Lunn's Way 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 plimothpilgrim@gmail.com
9 James John Reed 299 Lunn's Way 6/13/2022 5/18/2024 chefreed61@yahoo.com ViceChair
9 Carolyn Sobiloff 31 Pretto Way 6/3/2022 5/20/2023 bsobiloff@comcast.net

10 Brendan S. Brady 20 Palmer Rd. 7/28/2022 5/18/2024 bbrady.ply@gmail.com ViceChair
10 Alan M. Costello 41 Huntington Rd. 6/13/2022 5/17/2025 CostelloTownRep10@comcast.netChair
10 Stacey M. De La Cruz 6 Braley Rd. 5/26/2022 5/17/2025 staceyd22@msn.com Clerk
10 Robert D. Duggan 20 King Ave. 6/14/2022 5/20/2023 bobandjudyd@gmail.com
10 Frank Feger 89 Palmer Rd. 6/14/2022 5/17/2025 Coach0302@verizon.net
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10 Brian Andrew Fitzgerald 73 Huntington Rd. 6/1/2022 5/20/2023 weabrian@gmail.com
10 Mark T. Maslowski 14 Euclids Way 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 markthomasmaslowski@gmail.com
10 Peter L. Neville 296 Billington St. 6/2/2022 5/20/2023 peter261neville@gmail.com
10 Robert D. Trostel 19 Howard Dr. 6/6/2022 5/18/2024 Bumpa13@me.com
11 Michelle L. Arnold 39 South Meadow Rd. 6/2/2022 5/17/2025 jacecape@comcast.net
11 Rehane M. Flynn 39 Hood Dr. 9/15/2022 5/18/2024 rehaneflynn@yahoo.com
11 Benjamin George Jesse 5 Wendy Ln. 6/14/2022 5/18/2024 bgjesse84@gmail.com Clerk
11 Ken Kessel 16 Sushala Way 6/7/2022 5/20/2023 kentrosi@gmail.com
11 Peter C. Lunt 30 Hughes St. 6/21/2022 5/18/2024 luntfam91@gmail.com
11 John Massotta 12 Sushala Way 5/20/2023 jmasotta64@hotmail.com
11 Christopher Lewis Merrill 12 Lukes Waye 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 cmerrill25@comcast.net Vice Chair
11 Francis James O'Brien 42 Peter Rd. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 frankobr@comcast.net Chair
11 Vacant 5/20/2023
12 Patricia N. Adelmann 34 Stockade Path 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 pnadelmann@gmail.com Chair
12 Daniel Bell 9 Stetson Ct. 6/1/2022 5/20/2023 dbell7757@yahoo.com
12 Kelly A. Benoit 2 River Farm Rd. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 benoitprecinct14@gmail.com
12 Terese Ann Brennan 1035 Long Pond Rd. 6/6/2022 5/17/2025 atty.tbrennan@gmail.com
12 Thomas A. Farmer 11 Dorothy Dr. 5/31/2022 5/18/2024 thomas.farmer7@gmail.com Clerk
12 Amy Little Heine 717 Lunn's Way 6/14/2022 5/17/2025 aslheine@verizon.net ViceChair
12 Aaron Matthew Keaton 2 White Violet Ln. 6/13/2022 5/18/2024 aaronmkeaton1@GMAIL.COM
12 Karen A. Petracca 723 Lunn's Way 6/2/2022 5/20/2023 kpetracca71@gmail.com
12 Christopher Sheridan 26 Bonney Briar Dr. 6/14/2022 5/20/2023 csheridanrealtor@gmailcom
13 Elaine M. Allegrini 11 Princeton Rd. 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 Emallegrini04@gmail.com ViceChair
13 Jeffrey S. DeLappe 11 Kristin Rd. 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 jdelappepfd1768@gmail.com
13 Wynn Abigail Gerhard 39 Megansett Dr., #4 5/25/2022 5/20/2023 wynn.gerhard@gmail.com
13 Anita J. Hadley 235 Carver Rd.,  #9 5/26/2022 5/20/2023 nonni7111@verizon.net
13 Jennifer C. Harris 62 Mariner's Way Apt.  4310 5/31/2022 5/18/2024 jenharris62004@yahoo.com
13 Lauren Marie Nessralla  Het Kwadrant 197 3606 AZ, 3606 AZ, Netherlands 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 lauren.ness314@gmail.com
13 Guy R. Roy 83 Columbia Cir. 5/31/2022 5/18/2024 grroy922@comcast.net Clerk
13 John S. Sullivan 192 Plympton Rd. 5/26/2022 5/17/2025 johnsullivan02360@yahoo.com
13 Susan Marie Wentworth 242 Plympton Rd. 5/24/2022 5/17/2025 suewentworth@verizon.net Chair
14 Thomas Begley 25 Ellisville Dr. 6/3/2022 5/17/2025 tbegley718@gmail.com
14 Therese F. Blackwell 84 Kathleen Dr, 6/2/2022 5/20/2023 tessfranzino@gmail.com
14 Donald Francis Holm 1440 Old Sandwich Rd. 5/24/2022 5/20/2023 donholm11@msn.com
14 Kristopher M. Houle 22 Hillside Dr. 6/8/2022 5/18/2024 kmhoule@gmail.com Chair
14 Karen M. Keane 87 Ellisville Green 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 kmkcjk04@aol.com
14 Jeanette Kelly 25 Cottontail Trl. 5/24/2022 5/18/2024 jenkelly1@verizon.net ViceChair
14 Nathan R. Segal 26 Monument Ponds Path 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 segal.nathan@gmail.com Clerk
14 Carmelina G. Stearns 311 Indian Brook Rd. PO Box 603 6/13/2022 5/17/2025 SADYAYOGA@AOL.COM
14 Rebecca Ellis 10 Hillside Dr 10/11/2022 5/20/2023 rebeccaellis04@gmail.com
15 W. Wrestling Brewster 39 Forge Dr. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 wwb@bpcs.us Chair
15 Belinda Brewster 39 Forge Dr. 6/7/2022 5/20/2023 BEEBREW13@GMAIL.COM
15 John C. Donahue 42 Five Lanterns 5/26/2022 5/20/2023 jdonahuenu69@gmail.com
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15 Patricia C. Dysart 40 Forge Dr. 6/14/2022 5/18/2024 Patty@dysartcreative.com ViceChair
15 Francis X. Flaherty 10 Sedgewood 5/25/2022 5/18/2024 Flahertyfx@gmail.com
15 Michael J. Hanlon III 2 Wayside Path 6/14/2022 5/20/2023 mjhanlon3@verizon.net
15 Sandra Smith Mumford* 67 Forest Edge 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 mumfordss29@gmail.com
15 Richard H. Nealey 56 Forest Edge 6/17/2022 5/17/2025 RHYN@verizon.net
15 Michael Little Withington 76 Forge Dr. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 mwithington@comcast.net
16 William S. Abbott 33 Herring Way 5/23/2022 5/18/2024 wabbott1@aol.com
16 Cyndi Balonis 215 Clark Rd. 6/1/2022 5/17/2025 lastbell2@gmail.com
16 Lawrence H. Delafield 76 Morgan Rd. 5/31/2022 5/20/2023 pompey43@aol.com Chair
16 Betsy R. Hall 43 West Long Pond Rd. 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 bh2746@yahoo.com Vice Chair
16 Liana E. Patton 26 Fawn Pond Rd. 6/1/2022 5/20/2023 liana34@hotmail.com Clerk
16 Dorothy B. Price 570 Mast Rd. 6/1/2022 5/18/2024 dorothybprice@yahoo.com
16 Edward T. Russell 725 Long Pond Rd. 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 etrplymouth@gmail.com
16 Kenneth Stone 10 Madison Reach 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 kenstone1016@gmail.com
16 Ethan Warren 794 Long Pond Rd. 5/23/2022 5/20/2023 Ewarren1417@outlook.com
17 Susan Shaskan Arenstam 4 Clover Dr. 5/31/2022 5/20/2023 suearenstam@gmail.com
17 Kathleen J. Bell 6 South View Way 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 kathygbell@gmail.com Clerk
17 Albert J. Dinardo 46 Sunflower Way 6/1/2022 5/17/2025 AJLand101@aol.com Vice Chair
17 Lori Anne Downs 22 Winterberry Way 5/26/2022 5/18/2024 ldownstmm@gmail.com
17 Maureen C. Femino 9 Great Wind Dr. 6/6/2022 5/20/2023 cindy_femino@hotmail.com
17 Pamela L. Hastings 554 Wareham Rd. 6/6/2022 5/20/2023 pamaved@aol.com
17 Joseph Hutchinson 14 Summersweet Cir. 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 joeh75@gmail.com Chair
17 William M. Licata 54 Inkberry Ln. 5/31/2022 5/17/2025 wlicata@lchdirect.com
17 Lorenzo Noriega Pizarro 12 South View Way 6/8/2022 5/18/2024 lorenzo.pizarro@gmail.com
18 Alyse Katharine Bruneau 27 Tall Pines Rd. 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 bruneau1995@gmail.com Chair
18 Edward C. Conroy 21 Rollingwood Ln. 6/7/2022 5/18/2024 ecc@edwardcconroy.com
18 John Wilkes Hammond II 14 Langford Rd. 6/7/2022 5/20/2023 john2th@rocketmail.com
18 Carmen Joseph Lifrieri 44 Sandwich Rd. 6/3/2022 5/18/2024 cjlifrieri@gmail.com
18 Malcolm A. MacGregor 168 Jordan Rd. 6/7/2022 5/17/2025 mmacgregor@martime.edu
18 Karl Andrew Mason 45 River St. 5/24/2022 5/20/2023 karlmason01@gmail.com Clerk
18 Patricia F. McCarthy 156 Long Pond Rd. 5/23/2022 5/17/2025 patplym@aol.com ViceChair
18 Steven J. Striar 25 Steeple Chase 5/31/2022 5/20/2023 sstriar@aol.com
18 Dennis Joseph Sullivan 35 Jordan Rd. 6/2/2022 5/18/2024 sullivan.dennis@verizon.net


